sesolution

of the

Michigan Catholic Conference Board of Directors

- WHEREAS, The "moral material and moral well-being" of the people of Michigan has been greatly enhanced by the priestly and episcopal ministry of The Most Reverend Adam J. Maida; and,
- WHEREAS, Archbishop Maida has been a committed advocate for justice for all God's people and a tireless advocate for a society based on living gospel values; and
- WHEREAS, As Chairman of the Board of the Michigan Catholic Conference he has continued to safeguard the vision of his predecessors, John Cardinal Dearden and Edmund Cardinal Szoka, to create a Conference "that will allow the Church to act and speak more effectively on fundamental issues;" therefore,
- BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Michigan Catholic Conference extends congratulations to the Most Reverend Adam J. Maida on the announcement of his elevation to the College of Cardinals of the Holy Catholic Church; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be presented to the Most Reverend Adam Cardinal Maida.

Signed,

The Most Reverend Kenneth J. Povish President Board of Directors, Michigan Catholic Conference

December 7, 1994